Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP000016Y
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Flexible Hoses of Non-Metallic Material with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)
H29/H29TC/H29ST, H31/H31TC/H31ST
Issued to
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing S.r.l.
Veniano, CO, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0183 – Type approval – Flexible non-metallic hoses
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition July 2021
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by DNV.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
H29/H29TC/H29ST -40ºC to +100ºC (dependent on
medium)
280 to 430 bar (dependent on
size)
DN19 to
DN51
H31/H31TC/H31ST -40ºC to +100ºC (dependent on
medium)
310 to 500 bar (dependent on
size)
DN6 to DN25
Issued at Høvik  on 2022-10-14
This Certificate is valid until 2027-06-30.
DNV local station: Italy/Malta CMC
Approval Engineer: Jane Lozanov
for DNV
Sinisa Sedlan
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-016585-6
Certificate No: TAP000016Y
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Hose H29, H29TC, H29ST: (Constructed according to EN 856 4SH - ISO 3862 4SH)
Oil resistant synthetic rubber inner tube, four spirals of high tensile steel wire reinforcement separated by a synthetic
rubber layer. Oil, weather, fire and abrasion resistant synthetic black rubber cover.
(TC = Tough Cover, ST = Super Tough Cover)
Hose H31, H31TC, H31ST: (Constructed according to EN 856 4SP - ISO 3862 4SP)
Oil resistant synthetic rubber inner tube, four spirals of high tensile steel wire reinforcement separated by a synthetic
rubber layer. Oil, weather, fire and abrasion resistant synthetic black rubber cover.
(TC = Tough Cover, ST = Super Tough Cover)
Couplings:
Hose H29/-TC/-ST : Parker coupling series V4  made of carbon steel or 316 stainless steel